507074932 01/14/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7121768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VARUN GOYAL	01/12/2022
KUSHAL C SACHETI	01/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLUMINATE HEALTH, INC.
Street Address:	12400 N MERIDIAN ST
Internal Address:	SUITE 150
City:	CARMEL
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16216056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1.612.428.1558

Email: BEN@EDLAVITCHLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN EDLAVITCH OF EDLAVITCH LAW PLLC

Address Line 1: 225 SOUTH 6TH ST, SUITE 3900
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100049-000010/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN I. EDLAVITCH	
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin I. Edlavitch/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_VG_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_KCS_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 507074932 REEL: 058656 FRAME: 0215

Attorney Docket No.: 100049-000010/US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SAFE AND ACCURATE SELF ADMINISTRATION OF MEDICATIONS, which is disclosed in a United States patent application having a United States Patent Application Serial Number 16/216,056 and filed on December 11, 2018.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ILLUMINATE HEALTH, INC. (A Delaware Corporation), having a mailing address of 12400 N MERIDIAN ST SUITE 150, CARMEL, IN, 46032, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name of	Last Name Goyal	First Name Varun	Middle Name
Inventor			
Residence	City	State, Country	Citizenship
&	Carmel	Indiana, US	United States
Citizenship			
Mailing	Street	City	Mail Code
Address	12172 Frenzel Parkway	Carmel	46032
Signature of	Inventer	Date: 1/12/22	

PATENT REEL: 058656 FRAME: 0216

Attorney Docket No : 100049-000010/US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SAFE AND ACCURATE SELF ADMINISTRATION OF MEDICATIONS, which is disclosed in a United States patent application having a United States Patent Application Serial Number 16/216,056 and filed on December 11, 2018.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ILLUMINATE HEALTH, INC. (A Delaware Corporation), having a mailing address of 12400 N MERIDIAN ST SUITE 150, CARMEL, IN, 46032, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name	Last Name	First Name	1	ddle Name
of	Sacheti	Kushal	C	
Inventor				
Residence	City	State, Country	Cit	izenship
&	Riverdale	New York, US	Un	ited States
Citizenship				
Mailing	Street	City	Ma	il Code
Address	2727 Palisade Ave # 14k	Riverdale	10	463
Signature of	inventor ,	Date:		
		01/14/22		
***************************************	innumum			,

PATENT REEL: 058656 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 01/14/2022